TTYC Holdings Sdn. Bhd. 72,109,450 10.42 - - 72,109,450 11.49 - -

 Notes:

 (1) Based on the total issued shares of 691,909,045 Menang Shares, excluding 5,468,300 Treasury Shares as at the LPD.

(2) Excluding a total of 69,737,734 Menang Shares, assuming the entire ten percent (10%) of the total number of Menang Shares issued are bought back by the Company and retained

as Treasury Shares.

(3) Deemed interest through TTYC Holdings Sdn. Bhd. and Kee Hin Sdn. Bhd. by virtue of Section 8 of the Act.

(4) Deemed interest through TTYC Holdings Sdn. Bhd. by virtue of Section 8 of the Act.

(5) Deemed interest through Chin Leong Thye Sdn. Bhd. by virtue of Section 8 of the Act.

8

 Maximum Scenario : Assuming that the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority is undertaken in full and all outstanding 23,821,722 Warrant C

of the Company, which are exercisable as at the LPD, are exercised into new Menang Shares

  Before Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back

Authority (1)

After Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back

Authority (2)

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors

Toh May Fook 71,099,300 10.28 79,109,450(3) 11.43 71,099,300 10.95 79,109,450(3) 12.19

Liew Sook Pin 69,476,400 10.04 72,109,450(4) 10.42 69,476,400 10.70 72,109,450(4) 11.11

Tan Pei Geok 12,000,000 1.73 - - 12,000,000 1.85 - -

Kee Hock Kee - - - - - - - -

Dato’ Haji Abd Aziz bin Abu Bakar - - - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders

Toh May Fook 71,099,300 10.28 79,109,450(3) 11.43 71,099,300 10.95 79,109,450(3) 12.19

Liew Sook Pin  69,476,400 10.04 72,109,450(4) 10.42 69,476,400 10.70 72,109,450(4) 11.11

Lee Min Huat 26,959,950 3.90 66,879,830(5) 9.67 26,959,950 4.15 66,879,830(5) 10.30

Chin Leong Thye Sdn. Bhd. 66,879,830 9.67 - - 66,879,830 10.30 - -

Dato' Lee Chin Hwa 26,888,540 3.89 66,879,830(5) 9.67 26,888,540 4.14 66,879,830(5) 10.30

TTYC Holdings Sdn. Bhd. 72,109,450 10.42 - - 72,109,450 11.11 - -

 Notes:

 (1) Based on the total issued shares of 691,909,045 Menang Shares, excluding 5,468,300 Treasury Shares as at the LPD.

(2) Based on the total issued shares of 721,199,067 Menang Shares, excluding a total of 72,119,906 Menang Shares, assuming the entire ten percent (10%) of the total number of

Menang Shares issued are bought back by the Company and retained as Treasury Shares.

(3) Deemed interest through TTYC Holdings Sdn. Bhd. and Kee Hin Sdn. Bhd. by virtue of Section 8 of the Act.

(4) Deemed interest through TTYC Holdings Sdn. Bhd. by virtue of Section 8 of the Act.